17092015
MODEL MODEL MODEL
KIP-30-B1 KIP-30-W1 KIP-30-W3
KIP-45-B1 KIP-45-W1 KIP-45-W3
KIP-60-B1 KIP-60-W1 KIP-60-W3
KIP-80-B1 KIP-80-W1 KIP-80-W3
KIP-30-B3
KIP-45-B3

kW
MIN.
HEIGHT
FLOOR AREA SAUNA
ROOM
MIN. SPACING FROM ADJACENT
SURFACES, INCHES
Min.
Sq.Ft
Max.
Sq.Ft
Min.
Cu.Ft
Max.
Cu.Ft
KIP-30-B/W 3.0 6’ 2” 10 20 84 130 3”
KIP-45-B/W 4.5 6’ 2” 16 30 100 210 3”
KIP-60-B/W 6.0 6’ 2” 28 40 170 300 4”
KIP-80-B/W 8.0 6’ 2” 40 65 250 425 5”
Table 1.
4
Figure 5.
SAUNA HEATER (240 V) WITH BUILT IN CONTROLS
Model kW Amps Voltage Phase Wire size
KIP-30-B1 3.0 12.5 240 1 12
KIP-45-B1 4.5 18.8 240 1 10
KIP-60-B1 6.0 25.0 240 1 10
KIP-80-B1 8.0 33.3 240 1 8
SAUNA HEATER (208 V) WITH BUILT IN CONTROLS
Model kW Amps Voltage Phase Wire size
KIP-30-B3 3.0 8.3 208 3 14
KIP-45-B3 4.5 12.5 208 3 14
KIP-60-B3 6.0 16.7 208 3 12
KIP-80-B3 8.0 22.2 208 3 10
1 2 3
1 2 3
KIP-30-B1 / KIP-45-B1 / KIP-60-B1 / KIP-80-B1
240 V 1 PHASE HEATER

Have an added feature--an 8 hour time clock
(small 1 to 8 on the timer dial). If you wish to preset
your Sauna heater to automatically turn on when
uou are away, you may preset up to 8 hours in
advance of Sauna bathing.
For eg., if you set the timer knob at number 3
setting, the Sauna heater will turn on 3 hours later,
and will be ready for useage in 3 1/2 hours (allowing
for 1/2 hour heat up time). The heater will shut off
automatically in another half hour, and if you wish
to continue using Sauna, reset the 60 min. timer
6
Figure 6. Wiring diagram
SAUNA HEATER (208 V) WITH CONTROL UNIT CG170-U3
Model kW Amps Voltage Phase Wire size
KIP-30-W3 3.0 8.3 208 3 14
KIP-45-W3 4.5 12.5 208 3 14
KIP-60-W3 6.0 16.7 208 3 12
KIP-80-W3 8.0 22.2 208 3 10
SAUNA HEATER (240 V) WITH CONTROL UNIT
Model kW Amps Voltage Phase Wire size Control
KIP-30-W1 3.0 12.5 240 1 12 CG170-U1
KIP-45-W1 4.5 18.8 240 1 10 CG170-U1
KIP-60-W1 6.0 25.0 240 1 10 CG170-U1
KIP-80-W1 8.0 33.3 240 1 8 CG170-U1-15
1 2 3
CG170-U1-15
L1 A1 L2 L3A2
1 2 3 4 5